# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7980362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZACHARY ROBERT WESSNER	06/14/2022
RAYMOND ANDREW DEBRUIN	06/15/2022
BRADFORD THOMAS KOLSKY	06/14/2022
JAMES WILLIAM PRESTON	06/16/2022
ROBERT WILSON TIMMERMAN	06/13/2022
ERIC ANTHONY ROTH	06/14/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIGNIFY HOLDING B.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 48
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17610622

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kim.larocca@signify.com
Correspondent Name: SIGNIFY HOLDING B.V.
Address Line 1: 1 VAN DE GRAAFF DRIVE

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019P80255WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM T. COOK
SIGNATURE:	/William T. Cook/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2023

Total Attachments: 11

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507933234 REEL: 063803 FRAME: 0976

source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	

# U.S.A. Sule/Joint ASSIGNMENT& DECLARATION

For good and valuable consideration, of which Use acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignm(s), or inventor hereby soil, and assign, and transfer the entire and exchange right, title, and interest in the following to Signify Holding B.V., having a place of business at High Tech Compus 48, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Notherlands, its successors, assigns, and logal representatives, including any maximum (collectively "the Assignoe") my/sur invention entitled

#### IN GRADE LIGHT FIXTURE - HEATSINK PIVOT

for which an application:
is executed concurrently berewith was executed by me/us on was filed on herving a Serial No was filed on 2019-May-17 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO),
having Application No. 62/849,342
and all rights in and to said application, and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications
1/We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Loners Patent when granted, solely to the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and logal representatives
I/We will provide my/our ecoperation to enable the Assigner to enjoy the foregoing right, fille, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assigner, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecution actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assigner.  I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights.
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me and that I believe that I am the original faventor or an original joint laventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this doctaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both  Date: ZACHARY BOBERT WESSNER Signature:  06/14/2022  Date: BAYMOND ANDREW DEBRUIN Signature:
Bate: BRADFORD THOMAS KOLSKY Signature:
Date: JAMES WILLIAM PRESTON Signature :
Date: ROBERT WILSON TIMMERMAN Signature :
Date: ERIC ANTHONY ROTH Signature :

#### U.S.A. Sele/Jeint

#### ASSIGNMENT& DECLARATION

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), or Inventor hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Signify Holding B.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 48, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention entitled

IN GRADE LIGHT FIXTURE - HEATSINK PIVOT

# for which an application: is executed concurrently herewith was executed by me/us on having a Serial No. was filed on 2019-May-17 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), having Application No. 62/849,342,

and all rights in and to said application, and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

I/We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I/We will provide my/our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecution actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights.

As a below-named Inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I believe that I am the original Inventor or an original joint Inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Date:	ZACHARY ROBERT WESSNER	Signature :
Date: 6/15/22	RAYMOND ANDREW DEBRUIN	Signature : Lugared Schwidelles
Date:	BRADFORD THOMAS KOLSKY	Signature :

# File, No. 2019P80255US

Date:	JAMES WILLIAM PRESTON	Signature :
,		
Date:	ROBERT WILSON TIMMERMAN	Signature :
Date:	ERIC ANTHONY ROTH	Signature :

#### ASSIGNMENT& DECLARATION

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), or Inventor hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Signify Holding B.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 48, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention entitled

#### IN GRADE LIGHT FIXTURE -- HEATSINK PIVOT

for which an application:		<b></b>
is executed concurrently herew	vith	
•	having a Serial No.	
	he United States Patent and Trademark Office (	
therewith, based thereon, or claim provisionals divisions, continuation	ation, and all other United States, foreign and in ing priority therefrom including, but not limited ons, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reiss re and exclusive right, title, and interest in and t	to, any and all provisionals, non- ues, and extensions thereof, and the right to
	e Patent Office officials in the United States and anted, solely to the Assignee(s), for its sole use,	
extent. Upon request at the expendegal proceedings including patent	tion to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing se of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all paper prosecution actions and infringement actions, at for securing and maintaining patents on the for I right to convey the above rights.	pers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all and do all other such acts which may be
	eby declare that the above-identified application ginal Inventor or an original joint Inventor of a c	
I hereby acknowledge that any wil imprisonment of not more than five	ful false statement made in this declaration is pee (5) years, or both.	unishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
Date:	ZACHARY ROBERT WESSNER	Signature :
Date:	RAYMOND ANDREW DEBRUIN	Signature :
Date: 6/14/2022	BRADFORD THOMAS KOLSKY	Signature : - Brades Olivery Adag

# File. No. 2019P80255US

Date:	JAMES WILLIAM PRESTON	Signature :
20000		
Date:	ROBERT WILSON TIMMERMAN	Signature :
SPECITY.	RECTANGUES OF RESERVOIS EXTENDED AND RESERVOIS ELECT	Diffuerm 6.
Date:	ERIC ANTHONY ROTH	Signature :
LPAIC.	ANALY PRIVATED IN A ROOM AN	Call and control

# ASSIGNMENT& DECLARATION

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), or Inventor hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Signify Holding B.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 48, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention entitled

# IN GRADE LIGHT FIXTURE -- HEATSINK PIVOT

for which an application:		
is executed concurrently herewith		
was executed by me/us on		
	, having a Serial No.	
having Application No. 62/849,342,	ted States Patent and Trademark Office (U	J8r1O),
and all rights in and to said application, a	and all other United States, foreign and int	ernational patent applications associated
therewith, based thereon, or claiming pri-	ority therefrom including, but not limited	to, any and all provisionals, non-
provisionals divisions, continuations, cor	ntinuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissa	ues, and extensions thereof, and the right to
claim priority thereto, and the entire and applications.	exclusive right, title, and interest in and to	any and all patents granted on these
	at Office officials in the United States and solely to the Assignee(s), for its sole use,	
extent. Upon request at the expense of the legal proceedings including patent prosections.	enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all paper cution actions and infringement actions, as ecuring and maintaining patents on the foresto convey the above rights.	ers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all and do all other such acts which may be
As a below-named Inventor. I hereby dec	clare that the above-identified application	was made or authorized to be made by me.
	ventor or an original joint Inventor of a c	•
I hereby acknowledge that any wilful fals	se statement made in this declaration is pu	nishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
imprisonment of not more than five (5) v	ears, or hoth	·
Date:	ZACHARY ROBERT WESSNER	Signature :
Date:	RAYMOND ANDREW DEBRUIN	Signature :
Date:	BRADFORD THOMAS KOLSKY	Signature :

# File. No. 2019P80255US

Date: 16-June-2022	JAMES WILLIAM PRESTON	Signatus:
Date:	ROBERT WILSON TIMMERMAN	Signature :
Date:	ERIC ANTHONY ROTH	Signature :

Date:

#### ASSIGNMENT& DECLARATION

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), or Inventor hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Signify Holding B.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 48, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention entitled

IN GI for which an application:	RADE LIGHT FIXTURE – HEATSINE	CPIVOT
is executed concurrently herewith		
was executed by me/us on	ALVANOR MARKANIA MARK	
was filed on		
was filed on 2019-May-17 at the Unite having Application No. 62/849,342,		
and all rights in and to said application, an	d all other United States, foreign and inter	national patent applications associated
		, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals
		ions thereof, and the right to claim priority
thereto, and the entire and exclusive right,		
I/We authorize and request that the Patent and all Letters Patent when granted, solely representatives.		•
I/We will provide my/our cooperation to e Upon request at the expense of the Assign proceedings including patent prosecution a desirable, or convenient for securing and r Assignee. I/We certify that I/we have the full right to	ee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take a actions and infringement actions, and do al naintaining patents on the foregoing inven	It other such acts which may be necessary,
As a below-named Inventor, I hereby deel and that I believe that I am the original Inv		그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false imprisonment of not more than five (5) yes		ishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
Date:	ZACHARY ROBERT WESSNER	Signature:
Date:	RAYMOND ANDREW DEBRUIN	Signature :

BRADFORD THOMAS KOLSKY

PATENT REEL: 063803 FRAME: 0985

Signature:

Date:	JAMES WILLIAM PRESTON	Signature :
Date: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	ROBERT WILSON TIMMERMAN	Signature:
Date:	ERIC ANTHONY ROTH	Signature :

Date:

#### ASSIGNMENT& DECLARATION

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), or Inventor hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Signify Holding B.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 48, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention entitled

# IN GRADE LIGHT FIXTURE - HEATSINK PIVOT for which an application: is executed concurrently herewith was executed by me'us on ..... was filed on ....., having a Serial No. was filed on 2019-May-17 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), having Application No. 62/849,342, and all rights in and to said application, and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, nonprovisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications. I/We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. I/We will provide my/our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecution actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights. As a below-named Inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I believe that I am the original Inventor or an original joint Inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Date: ZACHARY ROBERT WESSNER Signature: Date: BRADFORD THOMAS KOLSKY Signature:

ROBERT TIMMERMAN

PATENT REEL: 063803 FRAME: 0987

Signature:

File. No. 2019P80255US

Date:	RAY DEBRUIN	Signature :
Date:	JIMMY PRESTON	Signature :
Date:	ERIC ANTHONY ROTH	Signature:
6-14-4000	En hum 164	Gi Valy 140

PATENT REEL: 063803 FRAME: 0988

**RECORDED: 05/31/2023**